

## **TOWN OF KITTERY**

## Office of the Town Clerk

200 Rogers Road, Kittery, ME 03904 Telephone: (207) 475-1328 Fax: (207) 439-6806

## TOWN OF KITTERY PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

The Kittery Town Council will hold public hearings on Monday, December 11, 2017, at 7:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers, 200 Rogers Road, to consider the following:

- To approve an application from Bedrock Restaurant Enterprises, Inc., 10 Shapleigh Road, Kittery ME for a Victualer's License for Blue Mermaid, 10 Shapleigh Road.
- To approve an application from Bedrock Restaurant Enterprises, Inc., 10 Shapleigh Road, Kittery ME for a Special Activity Amusement Permit for Blue Mermaid, 10 Shapleigh Road.
- To approve an application from Loyal Order of Moose #444, 76 US Route 1 Bypass, Kittery ME for a Special Activity Amusement Permit for Loyal Order of Moose #444, 76 US Route 1 Bypass.

Maryann Place Town Clerk

/mp

Posted: December 4, 2017

Municipal Office Town Website Community Center Kittery Post Office Kittery Point Post Office